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Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, April 8, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

Mellor  #1

Mellor  #2

Mellor  #2

CRH-513573 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Lawrence Glen Nickerson

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-515106 - Andrew Salmon Vs. Nova Scotia 

Human Rights Commission , Nova Scotia 

Health Authority and the Attorney-General of 

Nova Scotia

CRH-519473 - His Majesty the King Vs. Tyere 

Divell Brushett and Tatiana Faye-Anne Cox

PUBLICATION BAN - 

S.539(1) cc and 648(1) cc

CRH-519473 - His Majesty the King Vs. Tyere 

Divell Brushett and Tatiana Faye-Anne Cox

PUBLICATION BAN - 

S.539(1) cc and 648(1) cc

CRH-519166 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Adam Joseph Drake

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s. 517 and s. 648

Common Law Pub Ban

Criminal - Applications

WL - Applications

OTH - Other

Ch - General 

Chambers

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Criminal - Challenge 

for Cause

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Day 1 of 4

Day 1 of 15

Day 4 of 23

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Dangerous Offender Application 

Judge & Jury Trial

Challenge for Cause BRUSHETT ONLY
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Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, April 9, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

Mellor  #1

Mellor  #2

SH-526007 - Leon's Furniture Limited  Vs. 

Diondra Downey, Nova Scotia (Human Rights 

Commission)

SH-531813 - Ryan Taylor Wilband Vs. 

Attorney General of Nova Scotia

SH-502595 - Jennifer-Jayne Tyler v. Halifax 

Convention Centre Corporation, Events East 

Group, Halifax Regional Municipality, 3280404 

Nova Scotia Limited and Servomation, Inc.

CRH-507632 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

James Alfred MacLean

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.539(1) cc

SH-528930 - Karen E. Way Vs. The Estate of 

Glenn Eugene Assoun

SH-511482 - The Board of Trustees of the 

Nova Scotia Public Service Long Term 

Disability Fund  Vs. Vince Garnier

CRH-519473 - His Majesty the King Vs. Tyere 

Divell Brushett and Tatiana Faye-Anne Cox

PUBLICATION BAN - 

S.539(1) cc and 648(1) cc

CRH-519166 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Adam Joseph Drake

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s. 517 and s. 648

Common Law Pub Ban

WL - Motion

Criminal - Applications

WL - Motion

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Conference

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Day 2 of 4

Day 2 of 15

Day 5 of 23

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

12:30 PM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Habeas Corpus Application - Stage 2 

Pre-Trial Conference
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Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, April 10, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

501 Courtroom

503 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

Mellor  #1

Mellor  #2

CRH-518891 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Treyton Alexander Marsman and Kierra Martin

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

SH-530018 - The Estate of Anna Marie Brown

CRH-519473 - His Majesty the King Vs. Tyere 

Divell Brushett and Tatiana Faye-Anne Cox

PUBLICATION BAN - 

S.539(1) cc and 648(1) cc

CRH-519166 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Adam Joseph Drake

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s. 517 and s. 648

Common Law Pub Ban

Criminal - Decision

OTH - Other

FC - Federal Court

WL - Pre-trial 

Conference

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Day 3 of 4

Day 3 of 15

Day 6 of 23

12:30 PM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Trial Decision for MARSMAN ONLY 

IMM-10633-22
Ulises Andre Serrano Espinoza et al v. MCI
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Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, April 11, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

302 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

Mellor  #1

Mellor  #2

SH-529320 - LGL Occasions Limited  Vs. 

Radish Building Inc. and  James Kennedy

SH-527602 - Jennifer Davidson Vs. Nova 

Scotia Government and General Employees 

Union NSGEU

CRH-519473 - His Majesty the King Vs. Tyere 

Divell Brushett and Tatiana Faye-Anne Cox

PUBLICATION BAN - 

S.539(1) cc and 648(1) cc

CRH-519166 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Adam Joseph Drake

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s. 517 and s. 648

Common Law Pub Ban

Crownside - Crownside

OTH - Other

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Day 4 of 15

Day 7 of 23

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM
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Halifax Supreme Court
Friday, April 12, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

Mellor  #1

Mellor  #2

CRH-511713 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Stephen Patrick Perrin

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 & 486.5 cc

CRH-516757 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Antonio Eben Carvery

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s. 539(1)

CRH-519473 - His Majesty the King Vs. Tyere 

Divell Brushett and Tatiana Faye-Anne Cox

PUBLICATION BAN - 

S.539(1) cc and 648(1) cc

CRH-519166 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Adam Joseph Drake

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s. 517 and s. 648

Common Law Pub Ban

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

Criminal - Decision

BC - Bankruptcy

Ch - General 

Chambers

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Day 4 of 4

Day 5 of 15

Day 8 of 23

9:30 AM

9:00 AM

1:30 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Pre-Trial Application - Stage 2 s.278 cc 

Trial Decision


